indirect, in any transaction which is or was unusual in its nature or conditions or significant to
the business of the Company taken as a whole and which was effected by the Company
since its incorporation and which remains in any respect outstanding or under-performed.

7.9 None of the Directors or any member of their respective families (as defined in the glossary
to the AIM Rules for Companies) is interested in any related financial product referenced to
the Shares (being a financial product whose value is, in whole or in part, determined directly
or indirectly by reference to the price of the Shares, including a contract for difference or a
fixed odds bet).

123

8 Significant Shareholders
8.1 As at the date of this Document and immediately following Admission, save for the interests

of the Directors which are set out in paragraph 7 above of this Part V above, the Company is
aware of the following persons who are or will hold, directly or indirectly, voting rights
representing three per cent. or more of the issued share capital of the Company to which
voting rights are attached:

Name

As at the date of this Document On Admission

Number of
Shares

Percentage
of Existing

Share Capital
Number of

Shares

Percentage
of Enlarged

Share
Capital

Odey Asset Management
LLP(1) 37,397,300 13.34 8,827,900 3.06

RCP Ltd 27,400,000 9.77 8,625,000 2.99

Romelle Ltd 27,389,500 9.77 27,389,500 9.49

Monitoring Partners 26,697,500 9.52 6,697,500 2.32

Zinc Limited 25,901,000 9.24 8,401,000 2.91

Ernström Kapital AB 24,096,900 8.59 24,096,900 8.35

Iville Limited 9,140,000 3.26 9,140,000 3.17

Peter Lawson 8,614,000 3.07 8,614,000 2.99

Liontrust Investment
Partners LLP — — 30,270,862 10.49

Aberdeen Standard
Investments — — 13,200,000 4.58

JP Morgan Asset
Management UK — — 10,095,216 3.50

Schroder Investment
Management Limited — — 9,039,867 3.13

Chelverton Asset
Management Ltd — — 8,750,000 3.03

—————
(1) Comprising holdings of OEI MAC Inc and Odey European Inc

8.2 The Company is not aware of any persons who, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally,
exercise or could exercise control over the Company.

8.3 There are no differences between the voting rights enjoyed by those persons referred to in
paragraph 8.1 of this Part V and those enjoyed by the other holders of Shares.

124

9 The Selling Shareholders
9.1 The names of the Selling Shareholders, the number of Shares immediately prior to

Admission, the number of Sale Shares being sold as part of the Placing and the number of